

SpringWorks Therapeutics to Present at the 37th Annual J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference

December 20, 2018

STAMFORD, Conn.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--SpringWorks Therapeutics, a clinical-stage biopharmaceutical company focused on developing life-changing medicines for patients with severe rare diseases and cancer, today announced that Saqib Islam, Chief Executive Officer, will present at the 37th Annual J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference in San Francisco on Monday, January 7, 2019, at 10:30 a.m. Pacific Standard Time.

About SpringWorks Therapeutics

At SpringWorks Therapeutics, a clinical-stage biopharmaceutical company, we are driven to develop life-changing medicines for patients with severe rare diseases and cancer. Since our launch in 2017, we have worked to identify, re-prioritize, and advance promising science, beginning with our licensed clinical therapies from Pfizer Inc. We pioneer efficient pathways for drug development, leveraging shared-value partnerships with patient advocacy groups, innovators in industry and academia, and investors so that together, we can unlock the full potential of science for patients. Two of our therapies will be entering pivotal studies in the first half of 2019: nirogacestat, a gamma secretase inhibitor for the treatment of desmoid tumors, and PD-0325901, a MEK 1/2 inhibitor for neurofibromatosis type 1 patients with plexiform neurofibromas. PD-0325901 also holds promise as the backbone for combination therapies to treat metastatic solid tumors. Our pipeline also includes two earlier-stage assets for neurological and hematological conditions. At SpringWorks, we ignite the power of promising science to unleash new possibilities for patients. For more information, please visit www.springworkstx.com.

Contacts

Kim Diamond Vice President, Communications and Investor Relations Phone: 646-661-1255 Email: kdiamond@springworkstx.com